
Swiss League Open
2023-04-07 to 2023-04-10, FAI Category 2 event

V2

Total results

Provisional

Task Date Distance [km] Day Quality Type

T1 T1 2023-04-08 12:30    60.0 96.4% Race to goal

T2 T2 2023-04-09 12:30    61.8 100% Race to goal

T3 T3 2023-04-10 11:30    54.3 98.21% Race to goal

# Id Name Nat Glider Sponsor T 1 T 2 T 3 Total

1 43078 Breitinger Dominik M SUI Gin Boomerang 12 GIN Gliders, zorro.ch 945 1000 982 2927

2 17696 Cox Steve M SUI Ozone Zeno 2 Advance 942 982 976 2900

3 46073 Seitz Adrian M SUI Ozone Zeno 2 ParaDeltaClub Stockhorn 950 960 977 2887

4 51919 Räber Flurin M SUI Gin Boomerang 12 UP Paragliders 942 968 964 2874

5 44492 Fessler Gregor M SUI Niviuk Icepeak X-
One

937 957 971 2865

6 44499 Walliser Nanda F SUI Ozone Enzo 3 ONLYPlay & UP Paragliders & High Adventure.ch 874 985 965 2824

7 47496 Gübeli Michael M SUI Ozone Enzo 3 Flycenter Züri Oberland / R.Müller AG 877 965 964 2806

8 900433 Melo Hippolyte M FRA Ozone Enzo 3 CAP360, cdv.li/ve, Kortel, XC Tracer 906 964 933 2803

9 51595 Eyer Sebastian M SUI Ozone Zeno 2 964 972 854 2790

10 900681 Nuber Joerg M GER Ozone Enzo 3 air-touch.de | Apollo 11 | DC Hohenneuffen 919 896 956 2771

11 51632 Koch Tobias M SUI Ozone Zeno 2 838 965 960 2763

12 48793 Mock Marcel M SUI Ozone Zeno 2 schreinerei-mock ag 894 898 959 2751

13 20542 Walliser Hansjörg M SUI Niviuk Icepeak X-
One

High-Adventure.ch 840 958 919 2717

14 65364 Kaegi Jerome M SUI Ozone Zeno 2 JAKWEB / La Vida es Dura 875 906 931 2712

15 46167 Dietrich Olivier M SUI Ozone Zeno 2 873 863 953 2689

16 55351 Bourqui Nicolas M SUI Ozone Enzo 3 783 935 907 2625

17 28922 Licini Davide M SUI Flow Spectra Jack&Jones, FIRST Men, BESTSELLER.com 857 882 880 2619

18 55620 Albert Sven M SUI Ozone Zeno 2 PARAWORLD.CH 841 846 883 2570

19 32837 Scheidegger Dino M SUI Ozone Enzo 3 831 853 882 2566

20 63807 Adler Frank M SUI Ozone Zeno 2 854 885 813 2552



# Id Name Nat Glider Sponsor T 1 T 2 T 3 Total

21 51063 Müller Adrian M SUI Ozone Zeolite GT 828 853 823 2504

22 44305 Erne Christian M SUI Niviuk Icepeak X-
One

875 765 848 2488

23 52183 Vollenweider Pit M SUI Ozone Zeno 2 Flycenter Züri Oberland 671 894 920 2485

24 4967 Strahm Hans M SUI Ozone Zeno 2 765 847 862 2474

25 58308 Fromm Christopher M SUI Ozone Zeolite TeamWork Schweiz AG, burnair GmbH 802 846 825 2473

26 48537 Aymon Cédric M SUI Gin Leopard École de parapente Anzere Sàrl, Ac contrôle électrique 781 810 875 2466

27 45491 Hürlimann Peter M SUI Gin Boomerang 12 Radio RaBe 726 847 888 2461

28 62433 Binggeli Romain M SUI Niviuk Artik 6 763 839 849 2451

29 61615 Hryshunin Yevhen M SUI Ozone Alpina 4 NearBirds 763 849 836 2448

30 53739 Glauser Andre M SUI Advance Sigma 11 778 850 816 2444

31 56462 Fankhauser Benjamin M SUI Niviuk Artik 6 770 848 823 2441

32 38642 Schoenauer Dario M SUI Ozone Zeno 2 829 861 725 2415

33 54259 Bise Lucas M SUI Flow XCRacer 770 809 826 2405

34 44876 Bärtschi Christian M SUI Advance Sigma 11 781 784 825 2390

35 56950 Hauri Martina F SUI Ozone Zeolite airzone.ch 727 845 817 2389

36 57762 Kneubühl Joel M SUI Gin Explorer 2 730 840 815 2385

37 57198 Summerfield Jonathan M SUI Ozone Zeno 2 776 859 743 2378

38 56098 Zumbach Christian M SUI Advance Sigma 11 Fly Center Züri Oberland 767 849 759 2375

38 43390 Payne Tom M SUI Ozone Alpina 4 737 825 813 2375

40 63216 Harvey-Collard Patrick M SUI Ozone Zeolite GT 775 756 814 2345

41 54834 Court Noé M SUI Phi Scala phi-paragliding | PDCZ | nordsport | Meylan & Zooler | Emery Arbre | summitpush.ch | karpos | newrocksport |
altimum_sa | petzl_official | reve-immob | christinet-toiture

768 842 727 2337

42 53405 Seitz Gernot M SUI Ozone Enzo 3 768 846 719 2333

43 55973 Schwery Michi M SUI Ozone Alpina 4 762 836 734 2332

44 57087 Heldstab Corina F SUI Niviuk Artik R 767 841 723 2331

45 57810 Knapp Christian M SUI Air Design Volt 686 831 753 2270

46 55289 Du Plooy Wessel M SUI Ozone Zeolite GT 605 838 816 2259

46 53738 Malyshev Artem M SUI Ozone Alpina 4 702 820 737 2259

48 49956 Kyburz Adrian M SUI Ozone Alpina 4 736 712 802 2250

49 45760 Carvalho Nelson M SUI Gin Bonanza 3 776 835 633 2244

50 47758 von Wyl Patrick M SUI Niviuk Artik6 highadventure.ch / 3SIXTY 714 715 814 2243

51 58218 Berger Daniel M SUI Air Design Volt 4 - 729 795 672 2196

52 57334 Sommerfeld Marco M SUI Ozone Alpina 4 583 837 762 2182

53 45230 Pfrunder Manuela F SUI Ozone Alpina 4 702 716 755 2173

54 44204 Naegeli Bernhard M SUI Supair Savage 688 735 743 2166

55 51652 Schutter Christian M SUI Ozone Zeolite GT 712 738 686 2136



# Id Name Nat Glider Sponsor T 1 T 2 T 3 Total

56 60152 Kiener Noah M SUI Phi Maestro 2 light 714 653 764 2131

57 54153 Beytrison Olivier M SUI Flow Fusion 761 666 682 2109

57 60500 Steiner Simon M SUI Ozone Delta 4 705 705 699 2109

59 53676 Zimmermann Sarah F SUI Advance Xi 647 727 697 2071

60 54447 Brodbeck Georg M SUI Phi Allegro 657 741 647 2045

61 55585 Krauer Karim M SUI Flow XCRacer 605 717 715 2037

62 49775 Hemmi André M SUI Ozone Delta 4 692 658 685 2035

63 59056 Eyer Robin M SUI Ozone Rush 6 678 730 609 2017

64 4253 Schneider Thomas M SUI Nova Mentor 7 Light 539 701 775 2015

65 46847 Raddatz Mark M SUI Ozone Alpina 4 https://www.kaffeepause.ch , https://www.trinkspass.ch , https://www.kmu.ch , XC-Pen.com , paraglidingshop.ch 686 708 576 1970

66 54619 Osmakov Dmitry M SUI Phi Tenor Light 567 701 693 1961

67 54790 Wagner François M SUI Ozone Swift 5 633 691 635 1959

68 36701 Thiébaud Fabrice M SUI Ozone Enzo 3 911 986 0 1897

69 51179 Popov Sergey M SUI Gin Avid @XC_Swiss_Bot 627 628 629 1884

70 50683 Rechenmacher
Christian

M SUI Ozone Zeno 757 416 705 1878

71 900503 Colombo Edoardo M ITA Ozone Zeolite Aire Cornizzolo 171 851 851 1873

72 61633 Mumenthaler Colin M SUI Gin Leopard Alpsfreeride, zorro.ch https://www.alpsfreeride.com/ 822 204 830 1856

73 49953 Beerli Corina F SUI Ozone Alpina 4 ParaDeltaClub Stockhorn 446 725 681 1852

74 59216 Biffiger Valentin M SUI Niviuk Ikuma 2p ELFBAR 578 621 635 1834

75 60124 Monnet Frédéric M SUI Air Design Soar 610 614 609 1833

76 55967 Schwery Viera F SUI Ozone Alpina 4 758 719 347 1824

77 52911 Barnetta Renato M SUI Ozone Alpina 4 Arcteryx Zürich 675 566 568 1809

78 60682 Langoul Nathan M SUI Gin Explorer 509 580 685 1774

79 60261 Schnappenberger
Stefano

M SUI Phi Meastro X-Alps 616 557 554 1727

80 53084 Kälin Jonas M SUI Ozone Zeno 2 865 860 0 1725

81 46456 Del Monego Simon M SUI Ozone Zeno 861 848 0 1709

82 50087 Houmard Jonathan M SUI Phi Allegro X-Alps 616 624 464 1704

83 61339 Morgenthaler Patrick M SUI Skywalk Arak 461 702 519 1682

84 56837 Ronchi Serena F SUI Ozone Alpina 4 Baechli Bergsport 485 692 436 1613

85 41559 Vergari Marco M SUI Ozone Alpina 4 725 61 822 1608

86 38958 Smith Niel M SUI Gin Explorer 2 556 502 472 1530

87 52258 Zumbach Christian M SUI Advance Omega X-
Alps 3

cloud-7.ch 729 754 0 1483

88 900501 Loeltgen Robby M GER Ozone Photon 552 236 652 1440

89 41108 Bischof Beat M SUI Ozone Zeno 2 UMB _ creating time 757 667 0 1424



# Id Name Nat Glider Sponsor T 1 T 2 T 3 Total

90 58331 Descombes Henri M SUI Air Design Volt 4 694 720 0 1414

91 58045 Lemesle Anne-Sophie F SUI Nova Mentor 6 Light 465 382 562 1409

92 47585 Gygax Markus M SUI Ozone Zeno 2 630 761 0 1391

93 55726 Vosti Mattia M SUI Advance Iota 2 Tik Tok / Garage Vosti / Paramania 719 638 0 1357

94 900665 Pomjalovs Jevgenijs M LAT Ozone Swift 6 549 589 207 1345

95 900514 Delongie Marc M BEL Ozone Zeno 2 50 632 661 1343

96 54404 Nikles Simon M SUI Ozone Alpina 672 656 0 1328

97 56773 Buob Chris M SUI Nova Phantom 674 594 0 1268

98 58425 Straub Kevin M SUI Air Design Volt 4 706 547 0 1253

99 58429 Caldelari Tennessee
Carlo

M SUI Gin Explorer 2 Erbe Ticino 367 616 0 983

100 900722 De Bruyn Francis M BEL Ozone Enzo 3 45 892 0 937

101 53105 Gabbud Christophe M SUI Phi Allegro 222 378 256 856

102 900438 Douglas Iain M GBR Air Design Volt 4 None 215 628 0 843

103 15857 Monneron Laurent M SUI Niviuk Pic5 Virage sport Twistair.ch 798 0 0 798

104 56617 Rath Christian M SUI Phi Beat light 470 69 256 795

105 58243 Cecere Adrian M SUI Gin Explorer 2 *AC GARAGE* 551 238 0 789

106 26317 Descoeudres Thibaut M SUI Niviuk Peak 6 AlpAdventure, POW 722 62 0 784

107 54824 Erkek David Selcuk M SUI Gin Explorer 2 682 0 0 682

108 51280 Herminjard Stefanie F SUI Niviuk Hook 5P 168 239 272 679

109 58205 Siekemeier Michael M SUI Skywalk Chili 5 29 500 0 529

110 54663 Gyuriga Jonathan M SUI Advance Xi 194 228 86 508

111 59388 Looser Thierry M SUI Skywalk Arak Air CFit / Body&Nutrition 156 236 82 474

112 900749 Matthews Ali F GBR Ozone Alpina 4 77 99 0 176

113 52910 Weibel Timo M SUI Niviuk Icepeak Evox 29 0 0 29
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Swiss League Open
2023-04-07 to 2023-04-10, FAI Category 2 event

V2 - Female

Total results

Provisional

Task Date Distance [km] Day Quality Type

T1 T1 2023-04-08 12:30    60.0 96.4% Race to goal

T2 T2 2023-04-09 12:30    61.8 100% Race to goal

T3 T3 2023-04-10 11:30    54.3 98.21% Race to goal

# Id Name Nat Glider Sponsor T 1 T 2 T 3 Total

1 44499 Walliser Nanda F SUI Ozone Enzo 3 ONLYPlay & UP Paragliders & High Adventure.ch 874 985 965 2824

2 56950 Hauri Martina F SUI Ozone Zeolite airzone.ch 727 845 817 2389

3 57087 Heldstab Corina F SUI Niviuk Artik R 767 841 723 2331

4 45230 Pfrunder Manuela F SUI Ozone Alpina 4 702 716 755 2173

5 53676 Zimmermann Sarah F SUI Advance Xi 647 727 697 2071

6 49953 Beerli Corina F SUI Ozone Alpina 4 ParaDeltaClub Stockhorn 446 725 681 1852

7 55967 Schwery Viera F SUI Ozone Alpina 4 758 719 347 1824

8 56837 Ronchi Serena F SUI Ozone Alpina 4 Baechli Bergsport 485 692 436 1613

9 58045 Lemesle Anne-Sophie F SUI Nova Mentor 6 Light 465 382 562 1409

10 51280 Herminjard Stefanie F SUI Niviuk Hook 5P 168 239 272 679

11 900749 Matthews Ali F GBR Ozone Alpina 4 77 99 0 176

Results include only those pilots where female equals 1
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Swiss League Open
2023-04-07 to 2023-04-10, FAI Category 2 event

V2 - Junior

Total results

Provisional

Task Date Distance [km] Day Quality Type

T1 T1 2023-04-08 12:30    60.0 96.4% Race to goal

T2 T2 2023-04-09 12:30    61.8 100% Race to goal

T3 T3 2023-04-10 11:30    54.3 98.21% Race to goal

# Id Name Nat Glider Sponsor T 1 T 2 T 3 Total

1 900433 Melo Hippolyte M FRA Ozone Enzo 3 CAP360, cdv.li/ve, Kortel, XC Tracer 906 964 933 2803

2 51632 Koch Tobias M SUI Ozone Zeno 2 838 965 960 2763

3 62433 Binggeli Romain M SUI Niviuk Artik 6 763 839 849 2451

4 57762 Kneubühl Joel M SUI Gin Explorer 2 730 840 815 2385

5 54834 Court Noé M SUI Phi Scala phi-paragliding | PDCZ | nordsport | Meylan & Zooler | Emery Arbre | summitpush.ch | karpos | newrocksport | altimum_sa |
petzl_official | reve-immob | christinet-toiture

768 842 727 2337

6 60152 Kiener Noah M SUI Phi Maestro 2
light

714 653 764 2131

7 53676 Zimmermann
Sarah

F SUI Advance Xi 647 727 697 2071

8 55585 Krauer Karim M SUI Flow XCRacer 605 717 715 2037

9 61633 Mumenthaler
Colin

M SUI Gin Leopard Alpsfreeride, zorro.ch https://www.alpsfreeride.com/ 822 204 830 1856

10 60682 Langoul Nathan M SUI Gin Explorer 509 580 685 1774

11 53084 Kälin Jonas M SUI Ozone Zeno 2 865 860 0 1725

12 58331 Descombes Henri M SUI Air Design Volt 4 694 720 0 1414

13 55726 Vosti Mattia M SUI Advance Iota 2 Tik Tok / Garage Vosti / Paramania 719 638 0 1357

14 52910 Weibel Timo M SUI Niviuk Icepeak
Evox

29 0 0 29

Results include only those pilots where ca:Junior equals 1
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Swiss League Open
2023-04-07 to 2023-04-10, FAI Category 2 event

V2 - Sports Class

Total results

Provisional

Task Date Distance [km] Day Quality Type

T1 T1 2023-04-08 12:30    60.0 99.86% Race to goal

T2 T2 2023-04-09 12:30    61.8 100% Race to goal

T3 T3 2023-04-10 11:30    54.3 99.93% Race to goal

# Id Name Nat Glider Sponsor T 1 T 2 T 3 Total

1 62433 Binggeli Romain M SUI Niviuk Artik 6 961 972 999 2932

2 53739 Glauser Andre M SUI Advance Sigma 11 991 993 943 2927

3 61615 Hryshunin Yevhen M SUI Ozone Alpina 4 NearBirds 961 989 973 2923

4 56462 Fankhauser Benjamin M SUI Niviuk Artik 6 974 989 954 2917

5 44876 Bärtschi Christian M SUI Advance Sigma 11 999 907 955 2861

6 56098 Zumbach Christian M SUI Advance Sigma 11 Fly Center Züri Oberland 971 994 875 2840

7 57762 Kneubühl Joel M SUI Gin Explorer 2 917 974 942 2833

8 43390 Payne Tom M SUI Ozone Alpina 4 926 953 939 2818

9 57087 Heldstab Corina F SUI Niviuk Artik R 968 976 836 2780

10 55973 Schwery Michi M SUI Ozone Alpina 4 960 967 848 2775

11 45760 Carvalho Nelson M SUI Gin Bonanza 3 988 968 742 2698

12 57810 Knapp Christian M SUI Air Design Volt 865 960 869 2694

13 53738 Malyshev Artem M SUI Ozone Alpina 4 883 946 851 2680

14 49956 Kyburz Adrian M SUI Ozone Alpina 4 925 823 926 2674

15 47758 von Wyl Patrick M SUI Niviuk Artik6 highadventure.ch / 3SIXTY 897 827 941 2665

16 58218 Berger Daniel M SUI Air Design Volt 4 - 916 916 782 2614

17 57334 Sommerfeld Marco M SUI Ozone Alpina 4 749 970 880 2599

18 45230 Pfrunder Manuela F SUI Ozone Alpina 4 883 827 871 2581

19 44204 Naegeli Bernhard M SUI Supair Savage 867 848 858 2573

20 60152 Kiener Noah M SUI Phi Maestro 2 light 897 761 882 2540

21 54153 Beytrison Olivier M SUI Flow Fusion 959 774 791 2524



# Id Name Nat Glider Sponsor T 1 T 2 T 3 Total

22 53676 Zimmermann Sarah F SUI Advance Xi 821 838 808 2467

23 54447 Brodbeck Georg M SUI Phi Allegro 832 853 755 2440

24 49775 Hemmi André M SUI Ozone Delta 4 872 767 794 2433

25 59056 Eyer Robin M SUI Ozone Rush 6 854 842 715 2411

26 4253 Schneider Thomas M SUI Nova Mentor 7 Light 705 810 894 2409

27 46847 Raddatz Mark M SUI Ozone Alpina 4 https://www.kaffeepause.ch , https://www.trinkspass.ch , https://www.kmu.ch , XC-Pen.com , paraglidingshop.ch 864 817 681 2362

28 54619 Osmakov Dmitry M SUI Phi Tenor Light 735 810 803 2348

28 54790 Wagner François M SUI Ozone Swift 5 805 800 743 2348

30 51179 Popov Sergey M SUI Gin Avid @XC_Swiss_Bot 798 734 736 2268

31 49953 Beerli Corina F SUI Ozone Alpina 4 ParaDeltaClub Stockhorn 606 836 791 2233

32 60124 Monnet Frédéric M SUI Air Design Soar 780 720 715 2215

33 59216 Biffiger Valentin M SUI Niviuk Ikuma 2p ELFBAR 744 728 742 2214

34 52911 Barnetta Renato M SUI Ozone Alpina 4 Arcteryx Zürich 852 672 673 2197

35 55967 Schwery Viera F SUI Ozone Alpina 4 955 830 376 2161

36 60682 Langoul Nathan M SUI Gin Explorer 673 688 795 2156

37 60261 Schnappenberger Stefano M SUI Phi Meastro X-Alps 786 661 659 2106

38 50087 Houmard Jonathan M SUI Phi Allegro X-Alps 786 730 568 2084

39 61339 Morgenthaler Patrick M SUI Skywalk Arak 621 811 624 2056

40 56837 Ronchi Serena F SUI Ozone Alpina 4 Baechli Bergsport 647 802 541 1990

41 41559 Vergari Marco M SUI Ozone Alpina 4 911 62 951 1924

42 38958 Smith Niel M SUI Gin Explorer 2 721 606 576 1903

43 58045 Lemesle Anne-Sophie F SUI Nova Mentor 6 Light 626 455 667 1748

44 900501 Loeltgen Robby M GER Ozone Photon 716 236 761 1713

45 58331 Descombes Henri M SUI Air Design Volt 4 874 831 0 1705

46 55726 Vosti Mattia M SUI Advance Iota 2 Tik Tok / Garage Vosti / Paramania 904 745 0 1649

47 900665 Pomjalovs Jevgenijs M LAT Ozone Swift 6 714 697 211 1622

48 54404 Nikles Simon M SUI Ozone Alpina 849 764 0 1613

49 56773 Buob Chris M SUI Nova Phantom 851 701 0 1552

50 58425 Straub Kevin M SUI Air Design Volt 4 888 654 0 1542

51 58429 Caldelari Tennessee Carlo M SUI Gin Explorer 2 Erbe Ticino 525 722 0 1247

52 53105 Gabbud Christophe M SUI Phi Allegro 230 471 261 962

53 56617 Rath Christian M SUI Phi Beat light 631 69 260 960

54 900438 Douglas Iain M GBR Air Design Volt 4 None 223 735 0 958

55 58243 Cecere Adrian M SUI Gin Explorer 2 *AC GARAGE* 717 239 0 956

56 54824 Erkek David Selcuk M SUI Gin Explorer 2 860 0 0 860

57 51280 Herminjard Stefanie F SUI Niviuk Hook 5P 174 239 278 691



# Id Name Nat Glider Sponsor T 1 T 2 T 3 Total

58 58205 Siekemeier Michael M SUI Skywalk Chili 5 30 604 0 634

59 54663 Gyuriga Jonathan M SUI Advance Xi 201 228 87 516

60 59388 Looser Thierry M SUI Skywalk Arak Air CFit / Body&Nutrition 162 236 83 481

61 900749 Matthews Ali F GBR Ozone Alpina 4 80 99 0 179

Results include only those pilots where ca:SportClass equals 1
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